07-30-1998 Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTM COMMERCE 1-31-92 JUL 00780464 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record t attached original documents or copy thereof Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Heller Financial, Inc. 500 West Monroe Street Name: U.S. Security Associates, Inc. Chicago, IL 60661 Internal Address: □ Individuals ☐ Association Street Address: 200 Mansell Court East, 1st Fl. ☐ General Partnership -☐ Limited Partnership X□Corporation-State City: Roswell State: GA ZIP: 30076 □ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 

✓ Yes 

✓ No Individual(s) citizenship Association Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Limited Partnership ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-Delaware Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Ø Other □ Other Trademark Release If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes □ No Execution Date: 7/7/98 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or registration number(s): Trademark Registration No.(s)\ Trademark Application No.(s) 1,513,205 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning Total number of applications and registration 15 document should be mailed: involved Name: Paul A. Alfaks, Esq. Internal Address: 1155 Avenue of the Americas, Room 4038` Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . . . . . . . \$ 390.00 X□ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: Street Address: City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10036 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 07/29/1998 BCBATES 00000003 1513205 Statement and signature. 350.00 fp To the best of my knowledge and belief, to e foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Meredith Schorr Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

# SCHEDULE I ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS AND COPYRIGHTS

### U.S. Security Associates, Inc.

Reel/Frame: Reel 1462/Frame 0929 Recordation: 8/5/96

#### TRADEMARK OR SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Date Issued	Renewal By
1.	Advance	1,513,205	11-15-88	11-15-08
2.	The Advance Difference	1,683,368	04-14-92	04-14-02
3.	Advance Security	1,530,244	03-14-89	03-14-09
4.	Eagle-Star Design	1,230,573	03-08-83	03-05-03
5.	Advance Security (design)l	,115,042	03-13-79	03-13-99
6.	Advance Security	1,070,786	08-02-77	08-02-97
7	Advancing*	1,013,538	06-17-75	06-17-95
8.	Protect**	1,004,273	02-11-75	02-11-95
9.	Protect	847,640	04-16-68	
			renewal 04-16-88	04-16-08
10.	Advance	691,812	01-19-60	
			renewal 01-19-80	01-19-00
11.	The Protect People	1,362,590	09-24-85	09-24-05
12.	USA & Design***	1,940,757	12-12-95	12-12-05

<sup>\*</sup> No longer using mark in form registered

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Mark</u>		Application Number	Date Applied
i.	U.S. Security Associates*	74-565,178	08-24-94
2.	Post Positive**	74-610,036	12-12-94
3.	Security Engineers	75-052517	02-02-96
*	Abandoned		
**	Pending		

FISSDATAIROBEAU33072.2

<sup>\*\*</sup> Abandoned

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> Mark used currently is slightly different than one registered; an amendment noting change is scheduled to be filed.

### **RELEASE**

day of JUV This Release granted on this HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent ("Agent") to U.S. Securify Associates, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), as follows:

### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a Security Interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses (the "Marks") more particularly set forth on Schedule I attached hereto to secure the Obligations of the Grantor as defined in the Assignment for Security of Patents, Trademarks and Copyrights between the parties dated July 19, 1996 (the "Assignment"); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule I hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly the security interest in the trademarks, trademark registrations, trademark applications, trade names and service marks and trademark licenses set forth on Schedule I hereto granted to the Agent by the Grantor by the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

Dated: $\frac{7/7/98}{}$	HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent			
[SEAL]	By: Steven Laux Title: VP			
State of Illinois ) ss.				
County of Cook )				
Steven Laux, , to me kno	1998, before me personally appeared wn who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say			
	r Financial, Inc., described herein and which executed			
the foregoing instrument and that (s)he signed his name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by Heller				
Financial, Inc.	2 1			
	Maria C. Doolly			
	Notary Public			

My Commission Expires:

MARIA C POOLEY

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/29/01

q:\csggpd\cfg\mark1rel.doc

RECORDED: 07/27/1998 REEL: 1761 FRAME: 0350